o
Ill| Office Coord <office.coord@iith.ac.in>

Fwd: RSUSQ No. 1634 for 15-3-2023 reg. Rising cases of suicide amongst
Students

Office Coord <office.coord@iith.ac.in> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 5:32 PM
To: Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@gov.in>
Cc: "HoS, Students IIT Hyderabad" <hos.students@iith.ac.in>, Registrar IIT Hyderabad <registrar@iith.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our telecom today and as informed the total suicide cases of students year wise in r/o lIT Hyderabad is as follows:

2018-Nil
2019-03 cases
2020-Nil
2021-Nil
2022-02 cases
2023- Nil

Regards
Beera Suresh Kumar
Registrar office

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Kavita Chauhan <kavitachauhan.edu@nic.in>

Date: Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 10:39 AM

Subject: RSUSQ No. 1634 for 15-3-2023 reg. Rising cases of suicide amongst Students

To: BHU IIT-Director <director@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT-Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneshwar IIT-Director
<director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ac.in>, Hyderabad |l T-Director <director@iith.ac.in>,
ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>,
Kharagpur |IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director
<director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, BHU IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitohu.ac.in>, Bhilai [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneshwar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>,
Gandhinagar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitg.ac.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitkgp.ac.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: Sumit Gakhar <sumit.gakhar@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@gov.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>

Sir/Madam,

| am directed to say that following question has been admitted as Rajya Sabha Unstarred
Question No.1634 for answer on 15.03.2023-

1634 Dr. L. Hanumanthaiah:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state-
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(a) the total number of suicide cases of students in last five years in the premier educational institutes like IITs, NITs & IIMs;

(b) whether Government has been able to identify the reasons behind such suicide cases and it so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of concrete steps taken by Government to address the root cause of student's suicide in the universities?

2. It is requested that inputs for framing the reply for this question may kindly be furnished in the following google sheet by today 5:00 pm positively:

Google Sheet Link:-

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1-SmYxyyQmF-FmHthkvztGjy9zAB2reUL8-GOEs _
pygs/edit?usp=sharing

Regards / Hlay,

Kavita Chauhan / &fddl 9gH

Under Secretary (11Ts) / 3{dX B IEE]

Department of Higher Education / 3=} fRref faumT
Ministry of Education / TRT&T H3Terg

Government of India/HIRd dRh R
Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

Disclaimer:- This footer text is to convey that this email is sent by one of the users of IITH. So, do not mark it as SPAM.
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